louis poulsen

AJ ROYAL

Designed by Arne Jacobsen
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De scription The pendant comes in three sizes and is characterized by the ridges on top that allow a gentle
light to exude upwards. In the new, energy-saving LED version, all three sizes come with a
diffuser, which offers a smoother, 100% glare-free lighting.

Variants VARIANT NUMBER COLOR, RAL W/H/L(N)/W (LB)
10000151333 BLACK 146/6.5/146IN/4.5LB
10000151334 WHITE 146/6.5/146IN/4.5LB
10000151337 BLACK 146/6.5/146IN/4.5LB
10000151340 WHITE 146/6.5/146IN/4.5LB
10000151341 BLACK 19.7/8.8/19.7IN/13.1 LB
10000151342 WHITE 19.7/8.8/19.7IN/13.1 LB
10000151345 WHITE 19.7/8.8/19.7IN/13.1 LB
10000151347 BLACK 19.7/8.8/19.7IN/13.1 LB

Materials & MATERIALS

Finishes

Shades: Spun aluminum. Rings: Steel. Diffuser: Frosted acrylic.

FINISHES
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White or black, wet painted.

Mountjng Cord type: 18 AWG braided fabric covered power cord. Cord length: 12’. Black canopy and
cord for black pendant, white canopy and cord for white pendant. For mounting instructions,
see download section on the product detail page.

Information Electrical:
System Wattage: 8W or 30W
LED Wattage: 7 W or 28 W
Delivered lumens: 508 - 2,309
Efficacy: 63.5 Im/W - 77.0 Im/W
Certifications:
cULus, Damp Location
Protection class IP20
Controllability: 0-10V Dimming
Color Rendering: Ra=90 For the E-socket product variants, bulbs are not included. LED light
source is part of the product.

Light distribution diagrams
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Variant thiong For particular variant options, please check our online Product Variants Configurator on the
product detail page.

VARIANT NO. LIGHT SOURCE VOLTAGE/FRQ LUMEN FEATURES CABLE
10000151333 LED 3000K 120-277V/60HZ 951 Phase+dim 0-10v Black textile and wire
10000151334 LED 3000K 120-277V/60HZ 1125 Phase+dim 0-10v White textile and wire
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10000151337
10000151340
10000151341
10000151342
10000151345
10000151347

Specification
Notes

LED 2700K
LED 2700K
LED 3000K
LED 3000K
LED 2700K
LED 2700K

a. 14.6 IN size available only in 16W.
b. 19.7 IN size available only in 30W.

120-277V/60HZ
120-277V/60HZ
120-277V/60HZ
120-277V/60HZ
120-277V/60HZ
120-277V/60HZ

930

1100
1955
2242
2309
1898

Phase+dim 0-10v
Phase+dim 0-10v
Phase+dim 0-10v
Phase+dim 0-10v
Phase+dim 0-10v
Phase+dim 0-10v

Black textile and wire
White textile and wire
Black textile and wire
White textile and wire
Black textile and wire
White textile and wire
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